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' P Vg LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 208833

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199607138R GST Reg. No 19-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 L H ‘"Il“‘"”ll‘“l
Code = ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
insured Veh. SHC 5068S Veh. Inspected SHDO 3454M
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 2911172018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre i
R/H Rear lyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, Description of Damages
5. l General Information
Accident Date 27/11/2018 Inspection Date 28/11/2018

Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




_OMFORTDELCRO
ENGINEERING

\ member of COMFORIDELGRO

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Benoisl Rosd Bingaposs STATON

Muning « 65 G380 6280 Fecwrnie - 48 L7080 FTEA

‘Workahops

HLnqu Dﬁn ?51'1 " :r‘ Seoa I..unw TSHT'?‘.!:"1
! rchumirel Park A Segueors TRETY

Data!TlmFﬂwﬁm 13: Cl'f Page : 1

JOB CARD  Sales Order: 3877021

Jono: 305244049

iTOMER REGN NO.iguna 4e 4 MILEAGE -
e COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD — HEL
v g, (1010045 L P
MESS  Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MR- Tag :'P’ﬁ’"fﬁi’b 10:15
65508755
4 © YROFMAMS 08,2016 tado
r CHASSIS < COMPLETION DATETIME:
e RHRLB41UMGU093317
JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 27.11.2018

NATURE: 3P 27.11.18/B

S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
ICKED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiadgamant Silp Exit Pass
el Vehicle No.
e SHD3454M FZ AXA SHD3454M
of Sarvice Advisor W HName of Sarvice Advisor Date
To be kept by Sacurty Guand

returned 1o Service Reception upon collection




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE® | ;} X# / &7 k’ﬁ) JFH

—

VEHICLENO ¢ < DY 4445 4V _ DATE 26/11/2018 16:48 ;Z .
MAKE _
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 3
Oty Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper ~ s 553.00
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes =~ § 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket X S 3560 | $ 71.20
Rear Bumper Under Cover % S 22800
SUB TOTAL $ 874.20
LESS 20% & 174,84
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 699,36
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat  ~~ $ 50.00 [Net
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo = $ 50,00 |Net
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) -~ s 100,00 | $ 20000 [Nett
$  300.00
Labour Charge 208
Panel Beating 5 ;\ﬂfﬁ]’ i
Spray Painting Charge 5 iﬂ'ﬂ'ﬁﬁ— in
Wiring Charge 5 39.6'.1" <
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 KT s
TOTAL LABOUR $ 810.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 1,809.36
| I =
(4 P
kﬂ fun 10 ity e
21 / o Jl BT
2 %71 '
4 o= |
3 | At ________.-—'—""-_'_-_'
gl et PP
This s an initia) estimate based on a visusl inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appoinied by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010043

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSFPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
BIS08T55

JOB/ PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOBNO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATEMTIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 20.11.2018
Time: 19:08:10

Page: |

305244040
SHD3434M
OOOOA00000
HYUNDAI

140

18.08.2016
27.11.2018 10:15
27.11.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-D103-0579-G  MIVC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE

(002 04-01-0101-01 1 146G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP
0003 D4-01-0103-1150-A |40V PROTECTOR MAT 1
JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO
0001 20-05 REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT RH
(10022005 REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LH
0003 L PANEL BEATING

(004 L SFRAY PAINTING CHARGE

000s L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

55300 2000 442,40
ML 2200 2000 1760
S0.00 200- 50,00

SUB-TOTAL

100.00
100.00

200.00

30,00

SUB-TOTAL

510.00

730,00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

Daote: 29.11,2018

Titme: 19:08:10
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS [CAS) JOB NO 305244045
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SHD3454M
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE Q000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL ¢ 140
B6550K755 DATE OF REGN - 18032016
DATETIME IN . 27.112018 10:15
ACCIDENT DATE  : 27.11.2018
10B / PARLTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
TOTAL 1,240.00
B B AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVANAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

| NXH / [Cear

PAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLEND : <SH DY LS 4V DATE 26/11/2018 16448 ,‘z |
MAKE : ' "
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40 ¢
Qty i Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper fﬁ#ﬁ—ﬁ S 553.00
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs ~* S 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket £+ 3560 | § 71.20
Rear Bumper Under Cover e $ 22800
SUB TOTAL b 874.20
LESS 20%, 5 1 74.84
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 69936
Rear Bumper RubberMat =~ $ 50,00 |New
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo = S 30,00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) <~ 10000 [ §  200.00 [Nett
5 300,00
Labour Charge 200
Panel Beating 5 }ﬂﬁﬁ: ]
Spray Painting Charge s 30aTD | 20
Wiring Charge 5 31 3 1q
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor $ o s
TOTAL LABOUR 5 810.00
ESTIMATETOTAL, -, | S_1,809.36
k.t /.,.r 2 1l |
’{ ﬂ Jo
21/ -
2 Nepe om
v )
i Yot

This 1s an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.
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Comparry Registration Ne. 100607 1 B8R

A1 UL AVE B, #2238 Pay s LB INDUSTHLAL PAKRE. SINGAPMIMYE J08900 TEL @ (a8 a28838&1 FAX @ ilnS) a2isd )5

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 25/02/2019

Survey Details:
Date of loss 27.11.2018
Date of appointment 29.11.2018
Date of survey 29.11.2018
Location of survey CDGE LOYANG

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHD 3454M
Make and Model Hyundai 140 (1685cc)
Date of registration 18.08.2016
Excess NIL
Market Value/ Book Value (est)
Parf/COE Rebate (est)
Nett Value/ ERV (est)

Repair details:

[Initial Estimate B 1,809.36 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 760.00
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour S 430.00
Supplementary NIL
Total 5 1,190.00
Lump Sum(if applicable)

[Number of days for repair I




¥ WL D

a Pow Lot Commpany Ragistration o 1HSL0T1EER

E.

A1 01 AVE I, 10225 FAYA UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAMOIRE 08933 TEL : (063) 62583541 FAN : (065 aI884M1E

Remarks:

The total quantum is < 5$5,000.00. We will proceed to
negotiote settlement with third party. Thank you.

Mandate:

Liability(TP) 100%

Proposed repair cost (w/GST) S 1,273.30

Loss of use NIL

Loss of rental S 357.84 (3days x $119.28)
Loss of income 5 150.00 (3days x 550.00)
LTA/GIA search fees NIL

Others NIL

Proposed Total s 1,781.14




Hsiao Tnna !LKKhuth

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD)

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March 2019 509 PM

To: 'William Tan Thoo Seng’

Cc KKLau; Ailleen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3 (SHC 5066 S- Transcab) vs SHD 3454 M
DOA. 271118

Withou! Prejudice

(save as fo cosfs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

we refer to the above matter.
We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $1,780.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our palicyhelder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claimas.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ kdauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industcial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 4:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Yr ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3 (SHC 5066 S- Transcab) vs SHD 3454 M D.O.A. 27.11.18

Gentle reminder

Without Prejudice.

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong



Hsiao Tnna !LI{I{AutnI

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 8:26 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Yr ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3 (SHC 5066 S- Transcab) vs SHD 3454 M
DOA 271118

Without Prejudice.

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong

We are glad to accept your global offer.
Kindly forward your D.V. .
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 27 March 2019 5:08:57 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3 (SHC 5066 S- Transcab) vs SHD 3454 M D.0.A. 27.11.18

Without Prejudice
[save as lo costs)

Deaor Sirs/Mdm,

We refer fo the obove matter.

We have our principal instruction to ofter at a global sum of $1,780.00(all-in).
Flease confirm acceptlance,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should It be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(308933)

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2019 4:35 FM



To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: ¥r ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3 (SHC 5066 S- Transcab) vs SHD 3454 M D.0.A. 27.11.18

Gentle reminder
Without Prejudice.
Dear Ms Hsiao Tong

We refer to your acknowledgement of our LOD on 10.01.19. Till today, nothing heard from you.

Since, liability is no issue and without delay, kindly forward your offer by 02.04.19. If no offer received, we
will then escalate matter to GIA.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax:62141843

This message and any sttachments may contmn confidential, privileged or propretary information. |f you are nol the miended meipant, Kitucily notify
us and delele his message and s altachments immediaisly, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
therzin s not allowed. Statements pertaining Lo any mattes outside our business e nol to be taken 35 endorsad by ComfortDelGeo Corporation
Limited or its related companies. The commenis/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subjject to approvaks. Nothing hetein
shall constitule a binding agreement between the parties. Neither parly shall be bound in any way 1o any term or condition except as agread in a
writlen agresment signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComicnDeiGro - a Green Office cenified by the Singapore Environmaent Council - s committed 1o presarving the environmenl. Wi encourags you
1o print this only If necessary

ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid [Registration No 1885066046

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary Information. If you are not the intended recipeent. Kindly notity
us and deleie this message and its altachiments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
theren s not allowed. Statements pertaning to any meter culside our business are nol Lo be teken as endomed by ComfortDeiGro Corporation
Limited or #s related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for dmcussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herem
shall constifute 8 binding agreement between the parties Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term of condifion axcept as agread in a
writtan agreemeant signed by the duly authorised represantatives af both partiea

ConmferDelGre - a Green Office cerified by the Singapore Environment Council - s committsd to presarving thi environmant. We sncourags you
to print this anly if necessary

ComftorDelGrs Enginaaring Pte Ltd [Ragistration Na. 189508048W)




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref - T 1118/ SHD3454M /WT(st]
Your Ref :
Date : 07-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Lud Singapore S08969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3454M YOUR INSURED SHC50665
AND OTHER ON 27.11.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No SHD3454M which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving - SHC5066S5
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 127330

2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11928 perday $ 47712

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) S -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee $ -

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 .

6 Towng Fees 5 -
Sub Total: § 175042

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4 days Loss of Income @ 3 80.00 perdays § 320.00

Total Claims: § 207042

We enclose herawith the fallowing documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SHC5066S
¢) GIA/ Police repart/s of SHD3454M
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Towing/Medical billirecelpts
[ ) Witnass statement/s (x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

¢ ﬁ'ﬂ?nm Tﬂﬂ
CDGE Claims Deparimen
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is & computer generated letter, No signature is required

COMFORIDELGRO 5



. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any]
. Video footage of accident (if any)

’ Statement and/or police report from independent wilness(es) (if any)

. If you or your passenger(s| are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim. please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s] and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it fo AXA immediately. You may emall it fo cst@axa.com.sg
! chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach ot policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of ony third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter|(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitale to contact us ot 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quole the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(40893:3)



Hsiao TuE !LKR.Autnz —

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 12:45 PM

To: claims@transcab.com sg

Cc ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 50665(AXA) AND SHD 3454M ALONG/AT PUNGGOL

ROAD SLIP ROAD TWDS PUNGGOL FIELD ON 27/11/2018

25 FEB 2019

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3
YOUR REF  : P14680520 (SHC 50665)

LI E

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
maotor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your palicy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD acling on behalf of the owner of
SHD 3454M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's
favour as it is o head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement
with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $35.000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The
applicability of the excess is as follows:

1) Any setflement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to moke the payment of $5000/-: or
2) Any setflement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereatter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Lid". Please indicate your vehicle registration
number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being opplied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises
any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed o deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to
us within 10 days from the daote of this letter. You intent mus! be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
al our repeorting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [if any)
v Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / FAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD345%4M , SHCS0BES ON 27-Nov-18 09:15
ALONG PUNGGOL ROAD ( SLIP RD ) TWDS PUNGGOL FIELD.
1/ we LOO LIANG HAL [ Hirer) NRTC Mo, : 516208232
and/ar (Ralief] NRIC Na.:
Taxi Number SHD3454M

herety puthanse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGEY:

1. Te submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, lass ol rental,
medical fee and |ggal costs

2. To nave apsojute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount in réspect of my/our claim
against third party (excapt personal injuries and medical claims).

3, To sign Duscharge Vowthear on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any paymen (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chégue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accardance with CDGE s instructian and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 27-Nowv-2018

Name of Hirer LOO LIANG HAIL

Hirer NRIC 516208237 Signature :

Address 161 MEI LING STREET #06-315
140161

Cantact Ma 87631088

http:Vedgek2sry 82/Runtime/ Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VAR 271112018
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

SHC S0BES (Tusd Nanibed:
Vehicle N Hyundsi K0
ki
SHD 34540 (TT vehy
1&[‘ il Avebilent! Thowe: 271172018
Rl Fxlimute L 9 f{ [
Fronl Repeur L 5
iy @t & i
L il Uleg 5
dan
Jdovsa % ]
Reanbitd (1) any 5
s
LTA FOLA Scarch Fee [3
Chihsirs [
Final Settlerment Sun  (Global Sum | 8 1.780.00
Payee Same:  COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Is Third Party Warkshop G1A Registered? X1 YES | | NSO iKuullyindicats el
Al Fou o GLA Heghtered Wirkshop: Agrecd Labifie
NOLA Applicable Vesies  BOLA S i S0
B Fior GIA Registered Woarksimp: 7
HOLA Lasklity "ml i Aasirenedd Lagbalmy 14 ]
Uil Lasphaatiry: for Byt filtyad omaly’ oo abionise cabthiagens g fosi iathied ihiws IERLA alhes diwnr s
Bommarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S50 REQUIRED i THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVE THEIR RIGHTS OF RECOVERY IN THE EVENT OF FRAUD | MIS REPRESENTATION / MISTAKE /
MATETIAL NON DISCLOSURE. AXA ALSO RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS TO WITHDRAW THEIR ACCEFTANCE IN THE
EVENT OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES/FRAUD/SUSPECTED FRALD/MIS REPRESENTATION AND/OR MATERIAL NON
DISCLOSURE OF FACTS/MISTAKE(S].

Only applicable to renial clait - All documment e 10 e submummed with this sciilement confirmation I thie event. rentul
agreement | invuices ore mol recrived within 7 deys of this signed confimmution. we will sumatically reverl to loss of use
claim per the NIMA rates

Well confirmed that this is @ full nnd final settlement that we and or our client pavemdihos agakist you (AKX A amd thelr
policvholder/authorised driverfonfeasar) for any and all bowses | past/pressnb/Tutune | arisag from thin scgidem

We confirmed that we have the suthority of our client 1o st for and on iheie behalf in this sccident,

’J |"..£’ ',|' { ¥ : r ‘j E. Y
Sagraiture of wltkshop lepresentalive 4 Warhshiop stamp Signature of Winess | Warkshop stam (i mppticable )
Myine of ¥ Nume of Witness

Phare: @ WK . ' s Db

Signutune w wireprescitative. e
Name of Mm:mmwﬂ i i ; L|. Yy ,'_:IL .
Datc PORAFORTOELGRO EWGINEERING FTE Li%
A insuminee Pie Lt (Compaiy Reg. No. 198903312

& Shamion Way, #2401 ATA Tower, Singapors D25811

Customes Combes #8101

Tel ~E5 RS0 45RS Fax +65 G338 2572 WeDSiR, www Hal.c0m &

AOTO0T0 | G1411240  |1,273.30

Kindly note that no receipt shall be |ssued unless requestad

CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfortiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Wik sl IaEE
{ COMIORTDLLGRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE R MO e
8010010
VKHCLE NO INV. RO/DATR
AXA TNSURANCE FI'R LTD SHD345H4M 91411240 30.11. 2018
MAKK JOR NO.
8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR #74-01 HYUNDA 305244049
STNGAPORE G 06R811
MODKI, (DOMKTRR RKADT NG
CONTACT NO: 63387288 (~40 -
DATK OF RiG DATR/TIME TN
18.08. 2016 27.11.2018 10:15
CHASSTS COUK
o KMHT,B41 UMGI09331 7
B/No Part No. Oty imit Price %Disc Net
0006 1. RKMOVK/RRPTX RRVHRSR SKNSOR 30,00 30.00
SUK-TOTAL A80. 00
Itams total 1,180.00
Add GST1 @ 7.000 % 83.30
Invoice amoimt 1,7273.30
Issued by . KATHERINETAN 30.11.2018 14:20:10

Repair type : (L.80/57/57
Pajﬁlamnr 'ﬁ;af'l'nrm: [Credit 30 days

ComfertDelCire Engineering Pre Lid
A memibies of COMPORDNELCRD

Head Office:
205 Braddel] Road
Singapore ST9T01

Kindly note that no recaipt shall bo issued unless reguestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT Mo INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

1411740




Our Ref. CT18110845 n

Date: 30 November 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 27/11/2018 @ 09:15 hrs

ALONG PUNGGOL ROAD ( SLIP RD ) TWDS PUNGGOL FIELD.
INVOLVING SHC50685

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the tax| bearing vehicle registration
number SHD3454M (the “Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LOO LIANG HAI IC NO
$1620823Z a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd al the time
of occumrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $119.28 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the materal time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainhne +65 8555 1188 Facsimile +85 6453 3183
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11/27I2018 Mail - lauzy@sparkcarcare com

SHD3454M DOA: 27.11.18 TP CLAIMS WITH YOUR INSURED >
SHC5066S ( AXA )

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar

Tue ZT/711/2018 431 PM

ot surveyBlara comsg <matorsuney@aracomsg >,

H st Bt 1 MR

sh3454m-¥Y 2N 31631-0001 pt

Hi Motor Claims,

Please refer attuched GIA report and estimute Lo arrange survey.
was grounded at our warkshop on 27.11 2018

Best Regards,

Fauzy Mokhtar

Taxi Crash Repair
Off:62148319 / Fax:65468156

hitpa:outiook_office365.com/owal Trealim=sparkcarcare com&exsvuri= 181kee=10338moduri=08 path=/mailisentitemsim



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
['v-hlclu No: ]SHC S06ES (Insd veh) | Modal: HYUNDAI 140
[SHD 3454Mm (TP veh)

| Date of Accident: [27/11/2018

Global Sum Settlement [X] Yes [ 1 No

Repair Estimale ' 5 1.835.01

Final Repair Cost 5 1,273.30

Loss of Token Sum s 150.001 3days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) ] 3s7 341 3 days

LTA / GIA Search Fea ' 5 [

Others: [ s| 0.00 [

'$

Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) [3 1,760.00
[Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindy indicate

below)

A} For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
icable: Yes/ Na
B) For GIA Regis W fion: ED;R Applicable: Ye BOLA Scenano No
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

11 |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD % 1.780.00
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 10/05/2019
LKK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,

(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

571 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Ingustrial Pam. Singapore 408933

TEL: G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 195607188R GST Reg. No 18-9607188-R

Affiiiatod to Federation Internationale Dos Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN.RICHARD ANG

Ref : CC4/ASM18021548/K1pb3g2

Date: 10-05-2018

Code: ASM

[INNIATO

1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHC 50665 Veh. Inspected SHD 3454M
Policy No. VPX/P1680520 Coverage (%) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOD14KS Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 291112018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 40 £.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUOD83317 Colour BLUE
Odometer 264051 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |[205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS. ]
5. General Information
Accident Date 27/11/2018 Inspection Date 29/11/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
£0 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508869
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




e BE B

V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 3454M

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 8256 3581 FAX: G258 4315
Reg No 188607186R GST Reg No. 19-5607188-R

Page No.:1 af 1

o Workshop (§)) (%)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 553.00 553.00
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) MNECESSARY 22.00 22.00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$35.60 (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 71.20
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 228.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -174 B4 -116.00
699.36 450.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT [SN) (COMNSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) MECESSARY 50.00 50.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LHRH) NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@5100.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)
300.00 300.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 200.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 30.00
810.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 1.809.36 1.190.00
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 1,190,00]
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM1 B021548/K1pb3g2 -
.." ﬁ
I'I
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor [ Investigator Altomotive Assessor

CISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Aeporn is mads sasly for the use and benefil of the Clent nemed on tha front pags of thin Beport.
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